### AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS March 16, 2021

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Works will be held through Virtual Meeting on Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.

The City will offer virtual options, including <u>CATS</u> public access television (live and tape- delayed) and Zoom. Public comments and questions will be encouraged via <u>bloomington.in.gov</u> rather than in person.

# I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS

## II. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

### III. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- 1. Approval of Minutes March 02, 2021
- 2. Approve Resolution 2021-03 Declaration of ITS Surplus.
- 3. Approve Resolution 2021-04 Declaration of Sanitation Surplus
- 4. Approve 2021 Blanket Noise Permit for Parks and Recreation Community Events
- 5. Approve Noise Permit for 40 Days for Life Rally
- 6. Resolution 2021-05: Approve New Mobile Vendor in Public Right-of-Way (Cup of Joy, LLP)
- 7. Approve Title VI Abatement Contract
- 8. Approve Walnut Street Garage Emergency Work on Elevator Door by Otis Elevator
- 9. Approve Renewal #2 of the Sidewalk Repair Assistance Program with Brad Gilliland Excavating, Inc.
- 10. Approve Supplemental Agreement for Lucity Asset Management Software for Fleet
- 11. Approval of Payroll

#### IV. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Approve Change Order #4 for the Winslow-Henderson Path and Intersection Improvements Project
- 2. Approve Change Order #2 for the Downtown Alleys Project
- 3. Approve Award Construction Contract with E&B Paving, LLC for the 17<sup>th</sup> & Dunn Intersection Improvements Project
- 4. Approve Award Construction Contract with Crider & Crider, Inc., for the East Discovery Parkway Roadway Resurface and Path Project
- 5. Approve Tree Removal Agreement with Monroe, LLC for the Jackson Creek Trail Tree Removal Project
- 6. Approve Construction Inspection Contract with Shrewsberry & Associates LLC for the Discovery Parkway Project
- 7. Approve Preliminary Engineering Contract with Eagle Ridge Civil Engineering Services, LLC for the Downtown Curb Ramps Project, Phase III
- 8. Approve Extension of Resolution 2020-28: Kirkwood Seating Encroachments

### V. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

### VI. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

### VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>.